Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks	08-09-2006		Washir	ngton, D.C.			
Form PTO-1595			U.S. DEPARTME	ENT OF COMME			
(Rev. 03/01)	103288284		U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK O				
To the honorable Commissioner of P.	1032020 Please reco	ord the attached ori	iginal document or copy	y thereof:			
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Add	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):					
Aidan Ivor CORCORAN	Name:	ACQUIRER SYS	STEMS RESEARCH L				
Robert C. HILLIARD	Street Address:	3 Westland S	quare	i			
	Street Address:		-				
006 CNGUYEN2 00000080 11498199	City:	Dublin 2		Č			
)21 ( 40.00 DP	State/Country:	Ireland	Postal Code:	,			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	as No Additional name(s) and ad	dresses attached?	od? Yes No				
3. Nature of Conveyance:							
Assignment	☐ Change of Na	me					
Security Agreement	Other:						
│ ☐ Merger	Execution Date:	07312006					
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):							
Assignment is being filed together with  Application has been filed already and		execution date of	fapplication is :	08032006			
<sub>F-3</sub>			f application is :	08032006			
Application has been filed already and	the application filing date is:		f application is :	08032006			
Application has been filed already and  A. Patent Application Number(s):	the application filing date is:	mber(s):	f application is :	08032006			
Application has been filed already and  A. Patent Application Number(s):	the application filing date is:  B. Issued Patent Nu ditional numbers attached?	mber(s):  /es No 6. Total numbe	er of applica-	08032006			
Application has been filed already and  A. Patent Application Number(s):  Add  5. Name and address of party to whom columns.	the application filing date is:  B. Issued Patent Nu ditional numbers attached?	mber(s):  /es No 6. Total numbe	er of applica- atents involved:				
Application has been filed already and  A. Patent Application Number(s):  Add  5. Name and address of party to whom concorning this matter should be mailed  CUSTOMER NUMBER  JACOBSON HOLM	the application filing date is:  B. Issued Patent Nuditional numbers attached?  Trespondence ditional -or-  AN PLLC	mber(s):  /es No  6. Total number tions and particular sections.	er of applica- atents involved:	1			
Application has been filed already and  A. Patent Application Number(s):  Add  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning this matter should be mailed  CUSTOMER NUMBER  JACOBSON HOLMA  400 Seventh Streen	the application filing date is:  B. Issued Patent Nuditional numbers attached?  Trespondence d:  R 00136 -or-  AN PLLC et, N.W.	mber(s):  /es No  6. Total number tions and partitions and partiti	er of applica- atents involved:	1 \$ 40.00			
Application has been filed already and  A. Patent Application Number(s):  Add  5. Name and address of party to whom concorning this matter should be mailed  CUSTOMER NUMBER  JACOBSON HOLM	the application filing date is:  B. Issued Patent Nudditional numbers attached?  Trespondence do not be a compared to the comp	mber(s):  (es No  6. Total number tions and partions and partions and particles authorized)	er of applica- atents involved:	1 \$ 40.00 ees are			
Application has been filed already and  A. Patent Application Number(s):  Add  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning this matter should be mailed  CUSTOMER NUMBER  JACOBSON HOLM  400 Seventh Street Washington, D.C. 20	the application filing date is:  B. Issued Patent Nudditional numbers attached?  Trespondence do not be a compared to the comp	mber(s):  (es No  6. Total number tions and partions and partions and particles authorized)	er of applica- atents involved:  37 CFR 3.41):  encies in enclosed fe	1 \$ 40.00 ees are			
Application has been filed already and A. Patent Application Number(s):  Add  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning this matter should be mailed  CUSTOMER NUMBER  JACOBSON HOLM/ 400 Seventh Stree Washington, D.C. 20 Tel. 202-638-6	the application filing date is:  B. Issued Patent Nudditional numbers attached?  Trespondence do not be a compared to the comp	mber(s):  (es No  6. Total number tions and partions and particles and partions and partions and particles and partions and particles and particl	er of applica- atents involved:  37 CFR 3.41):  encies in enclosed fe	1 \$ 40.00 ees are			
Application has been filed already and A. Patent Application Number(s):  Add  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning this matter should be mailed  CUSTOMER NUMBER  JACOBSON HOLM/ 400 Seventh Stree Washington, D.C. 20 Tel. 202-638-6	the application filing date is:  B. Issued Patent Nuditional numbers attached?  Trespondence d:  R 00136 -or-  AN PLLC et, N.W.  2004-2218	mber(s):  (es No  6. Total number tions and partions and particles and partions and partions and particles and partions and particles and particl	er of applica- atents involved:  37 CFR 3.41):  encies in enclosed fe	1 \$ 40.00 ees are			
Application has been filed already and A. Patent Application Number(s):  Add  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning this matter should be mailed  CUSTOMER NUMBER  JACOBSON HOLM  400 Seventh Stree  Washington, D.C. 20  Tel. 202-638-6  Attorney Docket Number: P71401US0	the application filing date is:  B. Issued Patent Nu  ditional numbers attached?  rrespondence d:  R 00136 -or-  AN PLLC et, N.W. 10004-2218 16666	mber(s):  (es No  6. Total number tions and partions and particles and partions and partions and partions and particles and partions and particles and partions and particles and	er of applica- atents involved: 37 CFR 3.41): \$ encies in enclosed fe to be charged to De No. 06-1358.	1 \$ 40.00 ees are eposit			
Application has been filed already and A. Patent Application Number(s):  Add  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning this matter should be mailed  CUSTOMER NUMBER  JACOBSON HOLM  400 Seventh Street  Washington, D.C. 20  Tel. 202-638-6  Attorney Docket Number: P71401US0  8. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the application filing date is:  B. Issued Patent Nu  ditional numbers attached?  rrespondence d:  R 00136 -or-  AN PLLC et, N.W. 10004-2218 16666	mber(s):  (es No  6. Total number tions and partions and particles and partions and partions and partions and particles and partions and particles and partions and particles and	er of applica- atents involved: 37 CFR 3.41): \$ encies in enclosed fe to be charged to De No. 06-1358.	\$ 40.00 ees are eposit			

PATENT REEL: 018155 FRAME: 0878

UNIT	ED STATES OF AME	RICA - AS	SSIGNMENT			
(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	CORCORAN, AIDAN, IVOR			
		(2)	HILLIARD, ROBERT C.			
		(3)				
		(4)		and		
		(5)				
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby undersigned hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to			
(6)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(6)	ACQUIRER SYSTEMS RESEARCH LIMITED			
<i>(7)</i>	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(7)	of 3 Westland Square, Dublin 2, Ireland			
(8)	Insert Legal Entity and Stale of		a A company of Ireland			
	Country (e.g., a corporation citizen of Japan)		reinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its itories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as			
(9)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invent such as Title, Case Number Foreign Application Number	er or `	A Test System			
(10)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing Application, or filing date Serial No., If known	of (10)	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Said application having been executed/filled on August 3, 2006 (and assigned) Serial No.			
Dutted sand her not execution to the control of the	continuing or divisional application of the undersigned agree(s) as of the International Union for the undersigned agree(s). The undersigned agree(s) The undersigned hereby a states resulting from this applicates resulting from this applicate any agreement in conflict 6) Assignor hereby further as sue for, and collect damages (7) The undersigned hereby of the endersigned hereby o	ons thereof are on the execute alor Protection of the perform a suthorize(s) a cation or any other with. ssigns to Assign, any and a grant(s) the largument any fur	all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be deci- nd to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence an  Il papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in conn of industrial Property or similar agreements.  Ill affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and a continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee ght to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) in gnee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assign Ill acts of past and future infringement.  w firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D ther identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the of this document.	nd going forward with nection with claims or States patent to the all Letters Patents of of the entire interest, ot executed, and will ned herein, including a.C.		
la	n witness whereof, executed by	y the undersig	ned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).			
Date	2006-07-31	Name of Inve		(SEAL)		
Date	2006-07-3/	Name of Inve	intor HILLIARD, ROBERT C.	gnature (SEAL)		
Date		Name of Inve		gnature (SEAL)		
Date		Name of Inve	•	gnature (SEAL)		
Date		Name of Inve		gnature (SEAL)		
Add		(s) should be	ed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public If domes witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:  Witness	gnature		
	FICES OF BOLMAN		Witness			

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004 JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)

RECORDED: 08/03/2006

PATENT REEL: 018155 FRAME: 0879